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Appendix 1. Neonatal Outcomes by Substratified Groups for Prelabor Rupture of 
Membranes Before 26 Weeks of Gestation  
 
 PROM 16 0/7 – 

19 6/7 weeks 
PROM 20 0/7 – 
22 6/7 weeks 

PROM 23 0/7 – 
25 6/7 weeks 

In surviving neonates 
   IVH grade III-IV 
   RDS 
   NEC 
   Sepsis 

 
1/4 
3/4 
1/4 
1/4 

 
0/9 
9/9 
1/9 
1/9 

 
2/28 
26/28 
0/28 
2/28 

IVH: intraventricular hemorrhage. RDS: respiratory distress syndrome. NEC: necrotizing 
enterocolitis. 
 
 


